Dr. M. K. MUNEER
[LUM.L-KOZHIKODE SOUTH]

Son of former Chief Minister and former Speaker C.H. Mohammed Koya
and Smt. Amina Mohammed Koya; born at Kozhikode on 26th August
1962; M.B.B.S.; Doctor.

Was President, Muslim Youth League Kerala State Committee; Secretary,
Kerala State Muslim League; State Secretariat Member, Muslim League;
Councillor, Kozhikode Corporation.

Served as Minister for Works (26-5-2001 to 12-5-2006), Minister for
Panchayats and Social Welfare (23-5-2011 to 20-5-2016)

Now, Leader of Muslim League Legislature Party and Deputy Leader of
Opposition.

Received C. Achutha Menon Award for Literature in 1998 for the book
"Fascisavum Sanghaparivarum"; selected as Best Singer, Best Actor and
Best Cartoonist in Inter Medicos competition.

Previously elected to KLA1n 1991, 1996,2001 and 2011.

Languages known : Malayalam, English, Hindi and Tamil
Wife : Smt. Nafeesa Muneer
Children : One daughter and two sons
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Travels Abroad

Hobbies

Recreation

Literary Activities

Permanent Address

E-mail

Telephone Numbers
Office

Mobile

Voting Results
Electorate

Votes Polled

Dr. M. K. Muneer (.LU.M.L.)
Prof. A. P. Abdul Vahab (I.N.L.) :
Shri Satheesh Kuttiyil (B.D.J.S.):

: Germany, China, Malaysia, South

Africa, U.A.E., Qatar, Saudi Arabia,
Bahrain, Kuwait, Japan, Thailand,
Hong Kong, Singapore, France,

Sultanate of Oman, U.K.

collection

Oration

. Writer, Publisher and Orator
. Mehfil,

Jaffarkhan colony,
Mavoor Road,
Kozhikode- 673 006

: mkmuneer2@gmail.com

0471-2512313
9947041000

1,48,848
1,15,168

. 49,863

43,536
19,146
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: Reading, Drawing, Stamp and Coin

: Painting, Drawing Cartoons, Singing,





