

Dr. M. K. MUNEER [I.U.M.L.– KOZHIKODE SOUTH]

Son of former Chief Minister and former Speaker C.H. Mohammed Koya and Smt. Amina Mohammed Koya; born at Kozhikode on 26th August 1962; M.B.B.S.; Doctor.

Was President, Muslim Youth League Kerala State Committee; Secretary, Kerala State Muslim League; State Secretariat Member, Muslim League; Councillor, Kozhikode Corporation.

Served as Minister for Works (26-5-2001 to 12-5-2006), Minister for Panchayats and Social Welfare (23-5-2011 to 20-5-2016)

Now, Leader of Muslim League Legislature Party and Deputy Leader of Opposition.

Received C. Achutha Menon Award for Literature in 1998 for the book "Fascisavum Sanghaparivarum"; selected as Best Singer, Best Actor and Best Cartoonist in Inter Medicos competition.

Previously elected to KLA in 1991, 1996, 2001 and 2011.

Languages known	:	Malayalam, English, Hindi and Tamil
Wife	:	Smt. Nafeesa Muneer
Children	:	One daughter and two sons
FOURTEEN	TH KER	ALA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Travels Abroad	:	Germany, China, Malaysia, South Africa, U.A.E., Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Bahrain, Kuwait, Japan, Thailand, Hong Kong, Singapore, France, Sultanate of Oman, U.K.
Hobbies	:	Reading, Drawing, Stamp and Coin collection
Recreation	:	Painting, Drawing Cartoons, Singing, Oration
Literary Activities	:	Writer, Publisher and Orator
Permanent Address	:	Mehfil, Jaffarkhan colony, Mavoor Road, Kozhikode- 673 006
E-mail	:	mkmuneer2@gmail.com
Telephone Numbers		
Office	:	0471-2512313
Mobile	:	9947041000
Voting Results		
Electorate	:	1,48,848
Votes Polled	:	1,15,168
Dr. M. K. Muneer (I.U.M.L.)	:	49,863
Prof. A. P. Abdul Vahab (I.N.L.)):	43,536
Shri Satheesh Kuttiyil (B.D.J.S.):	19,146

165